

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/01/2008 in MFA No. 9027/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUM PALLAVI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajvinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mihhir Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime and until further orders, the  
execution of the award shall remain stayed provided the  
petitioner deposits Rs. 1,25,000/- (rupees one lakh twenty five  
thousand only) in Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, Bangalore

2

within six weeks from today. The respondents shall be at  
liberty to withdraw the said amount upon furnishing solvent  
security to the satisfaction of the learned Judge, Motor  
Accidents Claim Tribunal, Bangalore.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master